FILE NO. ____050241

RESOLUTION NO. 163-05

[Resolution congratulating The 15 Association on its twenty-fifth anniversary.]

Resolution congratulating The 15 Association on its twenty-fifth anniversary.

WHEREAS, The 15 Association, a men's fraternal organization in the San Francisco Leather Community with 125 members is celebrating its twenty-fifth anniversary on February 25, 2005; and

WHEREAS, The 15 has provided gay men with a safe, enjoyable outlet for the free practice and greater understanding of the leather lifestyle; and

WHEREAS, The 15 has been instrumental in bringing together the gay community through its infamous monthly parties and special events; and

WHEREAS, The 15 Association has prided themselves on their service to the San Francisco community, generously donating funds and man-hours to local charities and providing safe sex education to anyone, gay or straight, who could benefit from it, cementing leatherfolks' acceptance as hardworking, broadminded, and caring people; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the City of San Francisco recognizes The 15 Association on this glorious occasion and congratulates its members on a safe, successful, and wildly enjoyable first quarter-century; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends and congratulates The 15 Association on its twenty-fifth anniversary.

Supervisor Bevan Dufty, Tom Ammiano BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 050241

Date Passed:

Resolution congratulating The 15 Association on its twenty-fifth anniversary.

March 1, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 050241

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 1, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Xoung Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

03.12.05

Date Approved